

.ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 1016 OF 2009

MADHAVI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMEET Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH

T.P.(C) NOS.1017-1019 of 2009

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 30/11/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sarvesh Bisaria,Adv.  
Dr. Sita Ram Sharma,Adv.  
Mrs. S. Usha Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik,Adv.  
Mr. Harkesh Chand Aggarwal,Adv.  
Ms. Asha Jain Madan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties submit that they would like to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement between the parties and hence they request for a short adjournment. On their request, the matter is adjourned to 14th December, 2009.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)  
COURT MASTER